
GAUTENG DIVISION 
OF THE HIGH COURT 
OF SOUTH AFRICA, 
JOHANNESBURG

SECTION & OFFICE PROFILE REGISTRAR/
CLERK 

OFFICE 
NUMBER 

CONTACT 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

ISSUING
JHBissuing@judiciary.org.za

Sibusiso Mapossa
Melvin Moila
Gomolemo Bidi

1214
002 

010 494 8414
010 494 8356
010 494 7912 

SMapposa@judiciary.org.za
PMoila@judiciary.org.za
GMokoena@judiciary.org.za

CIVIL TRIALS
JHBciviltrials@judiciary.org.za

Tridah Khumalo
Ouma Moleme

125
127

010 494 8397
010 494 8394

TKhumalo@judiciary.org.za
TMoleme@judiciary.org.za

CASE MANAGEMENT
JHBpretrial@judiciary.org.za

Tridah Khumalo
Lethu Dlamini

125
128

010 494 8397
010 494 8388

TKhumalo@judiciary.org.za
LethuDlamini@judiciary.org.za

CIVIL APPEALS

JHBappeals@judiciary.org.za

Hans Coetzee

Estelle Thomas

139

138

011 335 0160/ 
010 494 8401
011 335 0319

JoCoetzee@judiciary.org.za

CThomas@judiciary.org.za

OPPOSED MOTIONS
JHBOenrolment@judiciary.org.za

Mlungisi Mthembu
Vusi Mabunu

004 011 335 0491
010 494 8376

MMthembu@judiciary.org.za
VMabunu@judiciary.org.za

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS
JHBUprovisional@judiciary.org.za
JHBUenrolment@judiciary.org.za

Mlungisi Mthembu
Tiny Kobela
Mpho Phafane

004
004
004

011 335 0491
011 335 0491
010 494 8578

MMthembu@judiciary.org.za
TKobela@judiciary.org.za
MPhafane@judiciary.org.za

ADMISSIONS & TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY

JHBadmissions@judiciary.org.za

Lerato Luthuli

Gloria Modipa

10thFloor

001

011 335 0300
011 335 0358/ 
010 494 8506

LLuthuli@judiciary.org.za

GModipa@judiciary.org.za

CRIMINAL FULL COURT APPEALS Itumelleng Tsamai
Debbie van Eeden

135
134

010 494 8404
011 335 0152

ITsamai@judiciary.org.za
DvanEeden@judiciary.org.za

CRIMINAL APPEALS (LOWER COURT 
APPEALS)

Sipho Nkosi 142 011 335 0316 SiNkosi@judiciary.org.za

CONTACT DETAILS PER SECTION / DUTIES   


